DESCRIPTION
The XS-C Series satisfies those
applications involving measurement and
control in pressure-sealed chambers, e.g.,
hydraulic actuators and pressure vessels where
bulkhead mounting is permitted. It is a sealed,
heavy-walled LVDT suitable for operating
pressures up to 3000 psi (210 bars), and proof

Specify the XS-C Model followed by the option
number (if desired).
Ordering Example:
Model Number249 XS-C-006 is an XS-C Series
LVDT with a ±0.250” range (249 XS-C), with a
Metric thread core (006).
1All calibration is performed at room ambient temperature.
XS-C Series Nominal Linearity Sensitivity Impedance Phase
Model Linear Range ±% full range mV out/V in Per Ohms Shift
Number inches mm 50 100 0.001 in mm Pri Sec Degrees
249 XS–C ±0.250 ±6.35 0.20 0.25 1.7 68 800 940 +5
499 XS–C ±0.500 ±12.7 0.20 0.25 1.0 40 938 1130 +2
999 XS–C ±1.000 ±25.4 0.20 0.25 0.8 32 770 1400 -1
wiring
Yellow
Brown
Black
Green
Blue
Red
Connect Green to Blue for differential output
SECPRI
4-40 UNC-2B (Standard)
M3 x 0.5 - 6H (Metric)
0.38 (9.65) Minimum Depth
B 0.030
0.762)
+-
+-
0.188
(4.78
0.005
0.127)
+-
+-
Diameter
Nominal Center Position
of Core at Null
0.225
(5.72
0.005
0.127)
+-
+-
Diameter
0.50
(12.7
0.030
0.762)
+-
+-
0.108
(2.74
0.005
0.127)
+-
+-
P
0.19
(4.83
0.030
0.762)
+-
+-
A 0.030
0.762)
+-